Authorization Letter

Certified true copy of the resolution passed in Board meeting of M/s VISHWAKARMA CREATIONS at their registered office situated at JYOTINAGAR, BESIDE RELIANCE TRENDS, 2 ND MILE, SEVOKE ROAD-734005, District – Darjeeling, West Bengal, India on 09.03.2023at 11:00 AM.

Resolved that Mr. PRATEEK AGARWALis hereby authorized as signing authority to sign, execute, the documents as and when required for the purpose of Registration of Project under RERA and any other related purposes and or present on behalf of firm before the concerned Registrar, Authority, department for execution and registration in connection with the project named as "PARK VIEW RESIDENCY".

And to do all acts, deed, matters and things as the authorized signatory deem fit, proper and necessary in respect of the said project and/ or incidental for the power mentioned herein above or connected herewith.

For M/s VISHWAKARMA	For M/s VISHWAKARMA	For M/s VISHWAKARMA	For M/s VISHWAKARMA
CREATIONS	CREATIONS	CREATIONS	CREATIONS

VISHWAKARMA CREATIONS

NS A

(Partner)

RTNER PARTNER

VISHWAKARMA CREATIONS

(Partier) ler framel

(Partner)

PRINER